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19. Shakarpur Po

20. Old Seelampur Po
21. Subhash Park Po

22. Shahdara Po

23. Brahmapuri Po

24. Than Singh Nagar Po
25. Patel Nagar South Po
26. Sri Aurobindo

Ashram Po

Setting up of Railway Coach Factory in
Uttar Pradesh

6335. SHRI D.P. YADAV:
SHRI HARIVANSH SAHAI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to
state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up railway
coach factories in industrial backward districts of Uttar

Pradesh;
(b)

(c) whether the railway coach factory and wheel
axle factory have been shifted from eastern Uttar Pradesh
to some other place;

(d) if so, whether other factory is likely to be set
up in its place; and

(e)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI SATPAL MAHARAJ): (a) No, Sir.

(b)

(c)

(d) and (e)
[English]

it so, the details alongwith their locations;

it so, the details thereof?

Does not arise.
No, Sir.

Do not arise.

Periodical Use of DD/AIR
6336. SHRI ANNASAHIB M.K. PATIL:

SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether he has allowed Andhra Pradesh Chiet
Minister for regular periodical use of AIR/DD for weekly
interaction with the people of the State;
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On the request of the land lord.
-do-
Due to deplorable condition of the Bidg.
-do-
-do-

On the request of the land lord.

On the orders of Hon'ble Court.
On the request of the Ashram

authorities.

(b) if so, the details thereot and the policy of the
Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Chief Minister of other State will
be allowed to avail of this facility with the people on weekly
basis in the public interest;

(d)

(e) the changes in policy for such liberalisation
decentralised usage of electronic media by the States
effected under consideration?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROAD-
CASTING (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY): (a) Permission was
given, though not on a regular basis, subject, however, to
technical feasibilty and programme exigencies.

if so, the details thereof; and

(b) to (e) The programme entitled “Janma Bhoomi" has
been telecastbroadcast twice so far on 28th April and 5th
May, 1997. Subject to technical feasibility, and other
programme exigencies requests from Chief Ministers of
other States for similar programmes from the respective
Capital kendras can also be considered.

Contracts for Pantry Cars in Trains

6337. SHRI LAL BABU PRASAD YADAV: Will the
Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of trains in which contracts for pantry
cars have been awarded after the implementation of new
catering policy alongwith the names and addresses of
contractors,

(b) whether most of the above contracts have been
awarded only to the contractors of choice;

(c) if so, whether the Government propose to
discontinue the said monopoly in awarding contracts;

(d)
(e)

if so, the details thereof; and

if not, the reasons therefor?



119 Written Answers

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI SATPAL MAHARAJ) : (a) A Statement

is attached.

(b) to (e) No, Sir. As per policy licences for managing

S.No.

1

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

1. 1025/1026 Pragati Express

7617/7618
1077/1078
1019/1020

2027/2028

3003/3004
2307/2308
2401/2402
2019/2020
2005/2006

2011/2012
2013/2014
6687/6688
4067/4068

4659/4660
2311/2312

4681/4682
8101/8102

4083/4084

2017/2018

Train No. & Name
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pantry cars are awarded by Zonal Railways by inviting
applications from professional and reputed caterers through

Press notifications on merits. There is no restriction on limit

Statement

of holdings by a licensee.

Name & Address of Licensee

Tapovan Express

Jhelum Express

Konark Express

Pune-Mumbai CST Shatabdi Express

Howrah-Mumbai Mail

Howrah-Jodhpur Mail

Shramjeevi Express

Howrah-Bokaro Steel City Shatabdi Express

New Delhi-Kalka Shatabdi Express

New Delhi-Chandigarh Shatabdi Express
New Delhi-Amritsar Shatabdi Express
Navyug Express

Malwa Express

Amritsar Express

Howrah-Kalka Mail

Ludhiana Superfast Exp.

Muri Express

Mahananda Express

New Delhi-Dehradun Shatabdi Express

3

M/s V.P. Diwadkar, Rama Pandharinath Niwas, Plot
no. 6, 3rd Floor 6A, Tadiwala Road, Pune-400 061.

M/s Bhol Caterers, 1A/lind Pirkhan Street, Shiraj
Mansion, Mumbai-8.

M/s Mahesh H. Caterers & Co, Behind RMS Post
Office Railway Stn. Compound, Mumbai Central.

M/s A.A. Catering Co. 9, Old Post Office Street, 6th
Floor, Calcutta-1

M/s Ahaar Caterers, Behind RMS Post Office Rail-
way Stn. Compound, Mumbai Central Railway Sta-
tion.

M/s Shri Hakim Chand & Sons, Behind RMS Office,
Mumbai Central Rly Station.

M/s ABC Enterprises, 56 Netaji Subhas Road,
Calcutta-700 001.

M/s Poorvachal Caterers, Deshrath Pd. Dwivedi
Marg, Swadesh Sadan Civil Line-2, Gorakhpur-2.

M/s R.K. Associates, Hotel Sagar International, Durg
(M.P)

M/s Peekay Associates, 9/60 Punjabi Bagh, New
Delhi.

-do-
-do-
-do-

M/s Hakmi Chand D. Chotai, 5527 Shora Mothi,
Paharganj, New Delhi

-do-

M/s R.C. Goel, 7787/88 Ram Nagar Near Hotel
Airlines, New Delhi-55.

-do-

Shri K.R. Sharma, B-106 Narwana Apartments,
Patparganj, New Delhi.

M/s Singh Caterers & Vendors, |l Floor, Jaju
Apartments, 7/18 Kalkaji Extn. New Delhi-13.

M/s Boon Caterers, C-40 Nehru Colony, Dehradun.
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21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

26.
27.

28.

29.
30.

31.
32.

33.

34.

35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42,
43,
44,
45,
46,

2015/2016

4057/4058

2421/2422

2423/2424
1015/1016

1033/1034
5011/5012
5089/5090
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New Delhi-Ajmer Shatabdi Express

Kashi Vishwanath Exp.

New Delhi-Bhubaneswar Rajdhani Express

New Delhi-Guwahati Rajdhani Express

Kushinagar Express

Pushpak Express

Raptisagar Express

5011A/5012A & 5091/5092

5045/5046

5047/5048
5087/5088

Gorakhpur-Ahmedabad Express

Purvanchal Express

Amarnath Express

5087A/5088A

5049/5050
5205/5206

5063/5064
6519/6520
5651/5652

2007/2008
2023/2024
2431/2432
2429/2430
2607/2608
2617/2618

2633/2634
2637/2638
2675/2676
6335/6336
6339/6340

Gorakhpur-Howrah Exp.

Lichchavi Express

Awadh Express
Guwahati-Bangalore Express
Lohit Express

Madras-Mysore Shatabdi Express
Madras-Coimbatore Shatabdi Express
Trivandrum-Nizamuddin Rajdhani Express
Bangalore-Nizamuddin Rajdhani Express
Lalbagh Express

Mangala Express

Madras-Nizamuddin Rajdhani Express
Madras Egmore-Madurai Kudal Express
Kovai Express

Nagercoil-Gandhidam Express.

Nagercoil-Chatrapati Shivaji Terminus

M/s Food World, E/176 Greater Kailash-ll, New

Delhi-48.

M/s Excellent Food Services, Shorakothi, Paharganj,
New Delhi.

M/s P.R. Catering Co. 9, Old Post Office Street, 6th
Floor, Calcutta.

-do-

M/s R.K. Associates, AC-l, Flat No. 1 Jangpura
Extension, Bhogal, Behind Shahi Masijid, New Delhi.

-do-
M/s Bharat Catering Corpn.
51 Baibhave Apartments,
Budh Marg, Patna.

M/s Vardan Restaurant & Caterers Railway Station
Road, Gorakhpur.

-do-
do-

-do-

M/s Purvanchal Caterers, 68 New Dharmpur, Shahpur/
Gorakhpur

M/s Vardan Restaurant & Caterers Railway Station
Road, Gorakhpur.

Shri Ramen Deka, Hatigaon, Anupam Path, Guwahati-
781006.

Shri Alok Kumar Ghosh, Ist Floor, 13 B.T. Road,
P.O. Shithirmore, Calcutta-50.

M/ Maddur Caterers, Bangalore.
M/s Golden Caterers, Bangalore.
M/s R.K. Associates, New Delhi.
M/s Peekay Associates, New Delhi.
Shri Imtiaz Ahmed, Bangalore.

M/s N.B.K. Catering Service, Calicut M/s C.K.K.
Moidoo, Cochin.

M/s R.K. Associates, New Delhi.
Shri P.K. S.hafi, Villupuram.

M/s Arente Catering, Calicut.
M/s Sindoor Caterers, Guntakkal.

M/s K.M.A. Caterers.
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47. 6341/6342

48. 7245/7246 Ratnachal Express

49. 2479/2480 Goa Express

50. 7021/7022
51. 2711/2712

Dakshin Express

Pinakini Express

52. 2713/2714
53. 7569/7570

Satavahana Exp.

Secunderabad-Jaipur Express

54. 7061/7062 Shirdi Express

£5. 2801/2802 Purshottam Express

56. 8401/8402 Puri-Okha Express

57. 8301/8302 Sambalpur-Nizamuddin Express

58. 2021/2022 Howrah-Rourkela Shatabdi Express

59. 8033/8034 Howrah-Ahmedabad Express

60. 2933/2934 Karnavati Express

61. 2009/2010 Mumbai Central-
Ahmedabad Shatabdi Express

62. 2955/2956 Jaipur Supertast Exp.

Hotels, Yatri Niwas and Tourist Lodges Constructed
in Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan

6338. SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH BHATI
SHRI RAJENDRA AGNIHOTRI
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to
state:

(a) The details and locations of Hotels, Yatrl Niwas
and Tourist Lodges constructed in Uttar Pradesh and
Rajasthan with the central assistance during each of last
three years;

(b) whether any proposals have been received by
the Union Government from the said State Governments
for the construction of more hotels, Yatri Niwas and Tourist
Lodges in the States;

Ernakulam-Trivandrum Intercity Express

3

M/s C.K.K. Catering Service, Cochin.

M/s A.A. Catering Co. 9 OIld Post Office Street,
Calcutta.

M/s R.K. Associates, A1 Plot No.1, Jangpura Ex-
tension, Bhogal, Behind” Shahi Masjid, New Delhi.

-do-

M/s ABC Enterprises, 56 Netaji Subhas Road, 3rd
Floor, Calcutta-1.

-do-

M/s P.R. Catering Co. 9 Old Post Office Street,
Calcutta.

M/s Midwest Catering, C/o VRR Contractor, Tuni.

M/s R.K. Associates, A1 Plot No.1, Jangpura Ex-
tension, Bhogal, Behind Shahi Masjid, New Delhi.

M/s Purvanchal Caterers, 68 New Dharmpur, Shahpur-
Gettavatika Gorakhpur-273006.

M/s R.K. Associates, Hotel Sagar International, Durg
(M.P).

M/s Kathleen Caterers, 2 U.K. Dutta Road, Calcutta-
28. (upto 29.9.96)

M/s R.K. Associates, 522, G.T. Road (South) Howrah
(since 30.9.96)

M/s Mahesh H. Caterers, Okara Provision Stores,
6, Tuti Cnowk, Paharganj, New Delhi.

-do-

M/s Boon Caterers, Mumbai Central Station Com-
pound, Behind R.M.S. Office, Mumbai-8.

M/s Hakmichand D. Sons & Co. Mumbai Central
Station Compound, Behind R.M.S. Office, Mumbai-8.

(c) If so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are
likely to be cleared?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI SRIKANTA JENA): (a) The
details and locations of yatri Niwas and Tourist Lodges
sanctioned in Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan with the central
assistance during the last three years are given in the
attached Statement. No hotels were constructed in these
States with the central assistance.

(b) to (d) Department of Tourism, Government of India
extends financial assistance to the States/Union Territory
Governments on the basis of specific project proposals,
received from them, based on their merits, inter-se-priority
and the availability of funds. Identification and development

e i



